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MONDAY CLASSES
18h - 19h : children’s class
19h - 19h30 : children’s class — advanced dancers

MAISON DE QUARTIER DES ESSARTS
21, rue du Parc 69500 BRON
(Metro D « Mermoz »))

FRIDAY CLASSES
19h - 20h : for all
20h15 - 21h15 : for intermediate and advanced dancers

ECOLE MATERNELLE BERTHELOT
19, avenue Berthelot 69007 LYON
(Tram T2 « Centre Berthelot »)

Annual calendar — Friday classes

2023 2024

Friday 8 September Social dancing — no beginners

Friday 5 January School holidays - No class

Friday 15 September Free open doors night

Friday 12 January

Friday 22 September Friday 19 January
Friday 29 September
Friday 6 October

Friday 13 October

Friday 26 January
Friday 2 February *
Friday 9 February

Friday 20 October
Friday 27 October
Friday 3 November
Friday 10 November
Friday 17 November*
Friday 24 November
Friday 1 December
Friday 8 December
Friday 15 December
Friday 22 December
Friday 30 December

School holidays
No class

Féte des lumiéres — no class

Christmas ceilidh

School holidays - No class

* Classes with visiting teachers and musicians

Friday 16 February
Friday 23 February
Friday 1% March
Friday 8 March
Friday 15 March
Friday 22 March
Friday 29 March
Friday 5 April
Friday 12 April
Friday 19 April
Friday 26 April
Friday 3 May
Friday 10 May
Friday 17 May
Friday 24 May
Friday 31 May
Friday 7 June
Friday 14 June
Friday 21 June

Social dancing
School holidays
No class

Spring weekend
School holidays - No class

Ascension weekend — no class

Lyon Branch Festival

Social dancing

RATES:
7€/evening, 5€ for a first taster session
Annual season ticket including all classes, 2 Saturday workshops, and RSCDS LYON BRANCH membership:
Adult : 95€ - Under 25 : 75€ - Under 16 : 50€
RSCDS LYON Branch membership alone : 34€

More information and registration : www.rscds-lyon.fr
Contact : Raphaélle Orgeret @ +33 (0) 614532961 ou raphorgeret82@yahoo.fr




Annual calendar — our events

Our day schools

Mixed ability — beginners are expected to have attended a few classes before the day school
9€ / Saturday morning (members 7€)
Saturdays are included in the annual season ticket

Saturday 18 November 2023

10h — 13h Country dance for all

15h00 — 17h Music session to prepare a few dances on the social program
19h30 — 23h Social dancing

Teacher: Sophie Marchand

Musicians: Paris Band

Venue: Ecole Jules Ferry, Bron

Language: French

Saturday 3rd February 2024

15h00 — 18h Country dance for all

20h — midnight : Burns Night

Teacher: James Fairbairn

Venue: salle des Familles, Maison Ravier, 5 rue Ravier 69007 Lyon
Language : English

Our International SCD Weekend
Language : English

Teachers : Ramona Zohm et Mathias Ferber
Musicians: Silke Grosholz (piano), Aymeric Fromherz (piano) et Matthias Rank (fiddle)
Venue : Chateau de Charfetain, 2365, chemin de Charfetain - 69690 BRULLIOLES

Friday 19 April 2024 :
15h Guided tour in Lyon
20h — 23h Social dancing at the venue

Saturday 20 April 2024 :
10h — 12h30 Country dance for all
12h30 Buffet
14h00 — 16h00 Country dance for all (under 30 / over 30 parallel classes)
18h30 Buffet
20h30 — midnight : Social dancing

Sunday 30 April 2024 :
10h30 — 12h30 Country dance for all (under 30 / over 30 parallel classes)
12h30 Pizza truck at the venue



